

## Schedule of Fees 2024-2025

Effective September 1, 2024 **Hours of Operation:** 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

GENERAL FEES	
Application Fee	<b>\$100.00</b> per student
for New Students	
Yearly Registration Fee	<b>\$150.00*</b> per student
	<b>\$100.00</b> * per
	additional
	student in same family
*Annual Fees are non-refundable.	

FIELD TRIP FEES		
Preschool		
School Year	<b>\$160.00</b> per student per school year	
Summer	\$120.00 per student	
Elementary		
Summer	<b>\$250.00</b> per student	

ELECTIVE FEES	
Spanish, American Sign Language, and/or Piano Keyboarding	\$65.00  Per elective, per month for 30 minute weekly lessons

## **DISCOUNT**

10% per child for family of 2 or more children

## **LEARNING CENTER FINANCIAL POLICY**

All payments are due by the 5th of each month. Any payments received after are past due and a late fee of **\$45.00** will be assessed.

CONTACT	
Director: Abriana Shelby	
503-691-1054	Fax: 503-783-2361
23370 SW Boones Ferry Rd. Tualatin, OR 97062	
ashelby@horizonchristian.school	
www.horizonchristian.school	

PRESCHOOL CARE		
	FULL TIME CARE (over 5hrs)	PART TIME CARE (5hrs or less)
5 DAYS	\$995.00 per month	\$840.00 per month
4 DAYS	\$925.00 per month	\$720.00 per month
3 DAYS	\$825.00 per month	\$590.00 per month
2 DAYS	\$645.00 per month	\$515.00 per month

EXTRA DAYS	
Extra Full Day Rate	\$115.00**
Extra Part Day Rate	\$75.00**

\*\*Extra day rates are for non-scheduled contract dates. Please email or call prior to switching or adding an extra day.

SCHOOL CARE		
Holiday Breaks & Non-School Days		
Drop In	\$100.00 per day	
Summer Care	Price rate is same as Preschool Care rate.	